______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 1 of 2
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone 805.486.4565 • Fax 858.712.2040 • Email: info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Specifications All Specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
AC Input 100-240Vac, +/-10%, 47-63 Hz, 1∅ MTBF >100,000 hours calculated
Input Current 100Vac: 1.35A Hold-up Time 18 ms min. @ 115Vac, 60 ms min. @ 230 Vac
Inrush Current 60A peak @ 264Vac, cold start Overload Protection Hiccup Mode
Input Fuse 3.15A, 250V Internal Primary Current Fuse provided Short Circuit Protection Hiccup Mode
Efficiency Meets International Efficiency Level V Topology Switching – Fixed Frequency Flyback

Input Connector: "F" = IEC320 C14 grounded, Other options available , see next page.
Output Connector: "03" = Ault #3, 2.5m m barrel connector or #51, 6-pin Molex. Other options available ,
Model Number Key
VV 03CENB 011 080 A F
Model Number Volts (V) Output Current (max) Max Watts Ripple (Vp-p max)
CENB1080A1251F01 12 V 6.5 A 78.0 W 120mV
CENB1080A1503F01 15 V 5.2 A 78.0 W 150mV
CENB1080A1803F01 18 V 4.33 A 78.0 W 180mV
CENB1080A2403F01 24 V 3.25 A 78.0 W 240mV
CENB1080A4803F01 48 V 1.65 A 79.2 W 480mV
12V Model Outline Drawing 15V-48V Model Outline Drawing
CENB1080
Universal Input 80 Watt Series
ITE Switch-Mode Power Supply